issued thereunder. I accordingly confiscate the goods
(1) A.I.R. 1863 S.C. 1319
89
     under section  167(8)  Sea  Customs  Act.  In  lieu  of
confiscation I  gave an option under section 183 ibid to the
importers to  clear the  goods on  payment of  a fine of Rs.
22,600/- (rupees  twenty two  thousand  six  hundred  only).
Customs duty and other charges as leviable on the goods will
have to  be paid  in addition  before these could be cleared
out of customs control.
... Dated 14-11-55.                                      Sd/
                                   Dy.